

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Nancy R. McGregor, Chair, Vice President
Jamie Leeseberg, President
Karen J. Angelou
Merisa Bowers
Brian D. Larick
Stephen A. Renner
Michael Schnetzer

April Beggerow, MPA, CMC, Clerk of Council

Monday, August 17, 2020 Virtual

Immediately Following Regular Council Meeting +1 513-306-4583 Conference ID: 852 596 500#

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. <u>DISCUSSIONS</u>

1. ITEMS FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING

ORD-068-2020 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH CARGILL FOR ROAD SALT FOR THE 2020-2021 WINTER SEASON.

ORD-069-2020 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - Right of Way Professional Services.

ORD-070-2020 AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING RIGHT OF WAY DEED FOR 0.213 +/-

ACRES ALONG THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 870 CLAYCRAFT ROAD.

ORD-058-2020 ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF GAHANNA, OHIO: Enacting Sections 351.21 PARKING AT ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS of Chapter 351 PARKING GENERALLY and Section 949.01 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS Chapter 949 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS.

- Held in Committee. First Reading 8/03/2020

2. ITEMS FROM THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

ORD-071-2020 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION:
Leave Pay-Out Fund

ORD-072-2020 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION:
Workers Compensation Self Insurance Fund

3. UPDATE ON MILL STREET PROJECT FROM THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT

- 4. UPDATE ON THE BIG WALNUT COUNTRY CLUB PROJECT FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION
- 5. COUNCIL MEMBER DISCUSSION: Video Publication
- C. ONGOING DISCUSSIONS

Discussion: Additional Amendments to Gahanna City Code Chapter 1171 Fences.